
 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/OTE/504/2023-24 
dated 16.01.2024 Providing, supplying, fabricating and erection of MS Structural 

platform near briquetting duct-finishing section at BNPM 
campus, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 

 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 2, DATED 20.02.2024 

FOR 

TENDER NO. BNPM/OTE/504/2023-24 dated 16.01.2024 

 
Providing, supplying, fabricating and erection of MS Structural platform near briquetting 

duct-finishing section at BNPM campus, Mysore. 
 
 

PURCHASER: BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
 
 
 
LOCATION    : MYSORE, KARNATAKA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



                       BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/OTE/504/2023-24 
dated 16.01.2024 Providing, supplying, fabricating and erection of MS 

Structural platform near briquetting duct-finishing section 
at BNPM campus, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 

 

 

 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1 This corrigendum dated 06.02.2024, is issued for clarifications to the tender for Providing, 
supplying, fabricating and erection of MS Structural platform near briquetting duct-finishing 
section at BNPM campus, Mysore. (e-Tender No. BNPM/OTE/504/2023-24 dated 16.01.2024) 

1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. (e-Tender 
No. BNPM/OTE/504/2023-24 dated 16.01.2024, shall remain applicable and unchanged.  

1.3 REVISION TO THE TENDER:- 

Closing date and time for receipt of tenders                   05.03.2024-1100 Hours. 

Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid   05.03.2024-1130 Hours. 

1.4 “Revised Price Bid Format is attached”. 

1.5 “Revised Scope of work and quality criteria etc. are attached”. 

1.6 CLARIFICATIONS TO THE TENDER 



                       BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/OTE/504/2023-24 
dated 16.01.2024 Providing, supplying, fabricating and erection of MS 

Structural platform near briquetting duct-finishing section 
at BNPM campus, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 

 

 

 

Please refer: - Section: VI – List of Requirements (Tender Page No: 40) 

The contents as mentioned in the tender under List of Requirements is replaced with the below 
mentioned content:- 

Corrected 

Sl no Description of work UOM QTY 

 

1 

Providing, Fabricating, supplying and erecting ISMC Channel 
in all sizes fixing to concrete beam/slab with wedge anchor 
bolts and plates welding wherever necessary, and applying 
one coat of red oxide primer coat to all the members and two 
coat of grey colour enamel paint including cost of all 
materials, labour charges, and hire charges of machineries for 
cutting, welding , grinding and erection equipment’s 
(including scaffoldings), with all lead and lift, transportation, 
etc., complete as per the specification 

 

Kg 

 

650 

 

2 

Providing and fixing GI Hand railing for platform with 40mm 
dia. GI hollow pipe of medium gauge, welded to 
100mmx100mmx8mm M.S base plate, vertical MS Pipe 
spaced at 1000mm. height of the vertical railing to be 
1000mm from platform level, two horizontal pipes are at top 
and centre of railing with 40mm dia GI Pipe , end of railing 
should be welded to L bend pipes, and applying two coats of 
enamel paint of approved colour with one coat of red oxide 
primer coat, all the joints and sections should be cut to length, 
welded and grinded wherever necessary etc. , complete. The 
work includes cost of all materials, labour charges for all 
items of work, hire charges for welding, cutting and grinding 
equipment, etc. complete as per specification and drawing.  

 

M 

 

40 

 

3 

Providing, fabricating, fixing, setting and keeping in position 
at all levels and locations MS gratings (galvanized) for floors, 
staircases etc. of material confirming to IS2062 and 
galvanizing confirming to IS2629 (minimum weight of Zinc 
shall be 900 grams per meter of surface area with minimum 
uniform thickness of 0.12mm) as directed handling and 
transporting, any other fixtures, etc. complete as directed and 
specified by engineer in charge. 

 

Kg 

 

1150 

   



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

(TO BE FILLED ONLINE ONLY THROUGH E_PORTAL) 

(A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted    along with pre-qualification & 
techno-commercial offer) 

Dear Sir, Sub: PRICE BID FOR PROVIDING, SUPPLYING, FABRICATING AND ERECTION OF MS 
STRUCTURAL PLATFORM NEAR BRIQUETTING DUCT-FINISHING SECTION AT BNPM, MYSORE 

Ref:  e-Tender No. BNPM/ OTE/504/2023-24 Dated 16.01.2024 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid 
as under: 

PRICE SCHEDULE 

E-tender No. BNPM/OTE/504/2023-24 Dated 16.01.2024 

Sl 
No. Description Unit  Qty  

 Rate 
per unit 

in Rs.  
Amount in Rs 

1 

Providing, Fabricating, supplying and erecting ISMC Channel in all sizes fixing to 
concrete beam/slab with wedge anchor bolts and plates welding wherever 
necessary, and applying one coat of red oxide primer coat to all the members and 
two coat of grey colour enamel paint including cost of all materials, labour charges, 
and hire charges of machineries for cutting, welding , grinding and erection 
equipment’s (including scaffoldings), with all lead and lift, transportation, etc., 
complete as per the specification 

Kg 650                                                             
-    

2 

Providing and fixing GI Hand railing for platform with 40mm dia. GI hollow pipe of 
medium gauge, welded to 100mmx100mmx8mm M.S base plate, vertical MS Pipe 
spaced at 1000mm. height of the vertical railing to be 1000mm from platform level, 
two horizontal pipes are at top and centre of railing with 40mm dia GI Pipe , end of 
railing should be welded to L bend pipes, and applying two coats of enamel paint of 
approved colour with one coat of red oxide primer coat, all the joints and sections 
should be cut to length, welded and grinded wherever necessary etc. , complete. 
The work includes cost of all materials, labour charges for all items of work, hire 
charges for welding, cutting and grinding equipment, etc. complete as per 
specification and drawing.  

M 40                                                             
-    

3 

Providing, fabricating, fixing, setting and keeping in position at all levels and 
locations MS gratings (galvanized) for floors, staircases etc. of material confirming 
to IS2062 and galvanizing confirming to IS2629 (minimum weight of Zinc shall be 
900 grams per meter of surface area with minimum uniform thickness of 0.12mm) 
as directed handling and transporting, any other fixtures, etc. complete as directed 
and specified by engineer in charge. 

Kg 1150                                                             
-    

  Total Amount exclusive of taxes                                                           
-    

  SAC code   GST amount in 
Rs 

  

  Grand total inclusive of taxes                                                           
-    

Name 

Signature with Date 

Note: i) Note: Evaluation shall be done considering the GST. GST is to be quoted in the column provided, if 
the same is not quoted (or left blank) it will be considered as the prices are inclusive of GST. SAC 
code also to be entered. (GST amount to be entered not the percentage) 

             Multiple /Variable rate for single item, would lead to rejection of offer. 



 

 

Reference drawing for GI grating: 

 

 

 


